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CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

March 30, 2012

Case No.

Mon. 9
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05-50452)
05-50457)
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Tue. 10

10-50047
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11-70178)
11-50167
10-56826
10-56827
11-50045

Tue. 10

08-72585
08-73421
11-50122
11-50181

9:30a.m. Courtroom 1

April 9 - 13, 2012

Title of Cause

<note new starting time

Nature

Before: KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ; MARBLEY (S. Ohio), DJ

United States v. Zurn

Epps v. Astrue

Johnson v. Uribe

In re Eber

United States v. Meredith
United States v. Giordano
United States v. Bybee

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

Sagatelyan v. Holder

United States v. Sairafi

United States v. Moran

St. Julian v. St. Julian

In re Orange County Nursery, Inc.

10-56778)

9:30a.m. Courtroom 1

<note new starting time

Tax

Civil v. US
Habeas
Bankruptcy
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Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity
Bankruptcy

Before: B. FLETCHER, KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ

United States v. Romero
Aguilar v. Holder

United States v. Reyes-Ceja

Wood v. City of San Diego
Teutscher v. Riverside Sheriffs Ass'n
United States v. Bezeredi

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

Ghnaimat v. Holder

Abulfeilat v. Holder

United States v. Padilla-Vega
United States v. Aguilar-Sanchez
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Case No.

Wed. 11

08-71140
11-50050
11-50065
10-50344
10-56727)
11-55284)

Wed. 11

10-50577)
10-50578)
10-50595
11-50444
09-56642
10-56287
11-70404

Thu. 12

10-56426
10-56762
10-56765
11-50132
09-56959
08-50148

Thu. 12

11-50113
08-55481

08-57039)
09-55785)
10-56521

07-50002)
09-50641)

April 9 - 13, 2012

Title of Cause

9:30a.m. Courtroom 1 <note new starting time
Before: KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ; MARBLEY(S.

Guevara-Calderon v. Holder

United States v. Anorve-Verduzco

United States v. Leal-Vega

United States v. Collins

City of San Buenaventura v. The Ins. Co. of PA

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Nature

Ohio), DJ

Imm Non-
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity

Origin

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

United States v. Williams

United States v. Salas-Rivera
United States v. Medina-Fructuoso
Young v. Wolfe

Felix v. Baxter Healthcare Corp.
Oviedo-Cortez v. Holder

9:30a.m. Courtroom 1 <note new starting time
Before: B. FLETCHER, KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ

Keeler v. Sierra Conservation Center
Nursement v. Astrue

Hexcel Corp. v. Ineos Polymers, Inc.
United States v. Bailey

Kiskila v. United States

United States v. Mak

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Prisoner
Diversity
Imm Non-

Habeas
Civil v. US
Federal
Criminal
Civil v. US
Criminal

S. Cal.

S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.

S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.

Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; TUNHEIM (Minnesota), DJ

United States v. Flewell
Johnson v. Schwarzenegger
O'Neal-Gonzales v. City of Inglewood

Rincon Mushroom Corp. v. Mazzetti
United States v. Mendoza

Criminal
Prisoner
Prisoner

Federal
Criminal
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Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Fri. 13 9:30a.m. Courtroom 1 <note new starting time

Before: KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ; SAMMARTINO ( S. Cal.), DJ
10-50231 United States v. Zhou Criminal C. Cal.
10-50635 United States v. Medina-Rivera Criminal C. Cal.
11-50040 United States v. Srapyan Criminal C. Cal.
09-56533 Ordonez v. United States Prisoner C. Cal.
10-56639 Wolf v. County of Los Angeles Rights C. Cal.
11-50041 United States v. El Beialy Criminal C. Cal.
Fri. 13 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; TUNHEIM (Minnesota), DJ
11-50003) United States v. Apel <note first on cal Criminal C. Cal.
11-50004) 11-50005)
11-50082 United States v. Lamb Criminal S. Cal.
11-50249 United States v. Benuto Criminal S. Cal.
11-55270 Rojas v. Kirkland Habeas C. Cal.
11-55749 Becker v. Martel Habeas S. Cal.
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April 9 - 13, 2012

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Frederic Block, Senior US District Judge for the Eastern District of New York

Hon. Algenon L. Marbley, US District Judge for the Southern District of Ohio
Hon. Janis Lynn Sammartino, US District Judge for the Southern District of California
Hon. John R. Tunheim, US District Judge for the District of Minnesota

Location

of Hearinag:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue

Pasadena,

California 91105
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July 25, 2011

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government’s policy of supporting Zero-Emission
Vehicles (ZEV'’s), the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
has an Electric Vehicle Charging Station available at the Richard H.
Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending
oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The
charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a
Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable
charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and
charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior
Deputy Clerk at Eve_Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.




U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Electronic Devices Policy

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other
dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K.
Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S.
Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other
locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various
electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue,
such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar
functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.

2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone
calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the
Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio
or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized
vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and
access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding
to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls,
photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in
the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons
prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly
conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court’s
website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.



	pubcalpa.pdf
	PAS_electric.cars_072511
	electronicPolicy6.23.10_l

