UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

March 30, 2012

April 9 - 13, 2012

Case No.	Title of Cause	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Mon. 9	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 < note new starting time Before: KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ; MARBLEY(S		
09-56890 10-56776 11-55187 10-56772) 11-55341)	United States v. Zurn Epps v. Astrue Johnson v. Uribe In re Eber	Tax Civil v. US Habeas Bankruptcy	C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
05-50457)	United States v. Meredith United States v. Giordano United States v. Bybee	Criminal	C. Cal.
Mon. 9	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK	(E. New York),	DJ
07-71043 11-50102 11-50177 10-55470 10-56775) 10-56777)	Sagatelyan v. Holder United States v. Sairafi United States v. Moran St. Julian v. St. Julian In re Orange County Nursery, Inc. 10-56778)	Imm Asy Criminal Criminal Diversity Bankruptcy	
Tue. 10	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 < note new starting time Before: B. FLETCHER, KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, C		
10-50047 10-73337) 11-70178)	United States v. Romero Aguilar v. Holder	Criminal Imm Non-	C. Cal. S. Cal.
,	United States v. Reyes-Ceja Wood v. City of San Diego Teutscher v. Riverside Sheriffs Ass'n United States v. Bezeredi	Criminal Federal Federal Criminal	C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
Tue. 10	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK	(E. New York),	DJ
08-72585 08-73421 11-50122 11-50181	Ghnaimat v. Holder Abulfeilat v. Holder United States v. Padilla-Vega United States v. Aguilar-Sanchez Picture ID required to enter Courthous	Imm Asy Imm Non- Criminal Criminal	C. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal.

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

April 9 - 13, 2012

Case No.	Title of Cause	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Wed. 11	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 <note before:="" cjj;="" kleinfeld,="" m.="" marbley(s<="" new="" smith,="" starting="" td="" time=""><td>S. Ohio), DJ</td><td></td></note>	S. Ohio), DJ	
08-71140 11-50050 11-50065 10-50344 10-56727) 11-55284)	Guevara-Calderon v. Holder United States v. Anorve-Verduzco United States v. Leal-Vega United States v. Collins City of San Buenaventura v. The Ins. Co. of PA	Imm Non- Criminal Criminal Criminal Diversity	C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
Wed. 11	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: FERNANDEZ, SILVERMAN, CJJ; BLOCK	(E. New York),	DJ
10-50577) 10-50578)	United States v. Williams	Criminal	S. Cal.
10-50595 11-50444 09-56642 10-56287 11-70404	United States v. Salas-Rivera United States v. Medina-Fructuoso Young v. Wolfe Felix v. Baxter Healthcare Corp. Oviedo-Cortez v. Holder	Criminal Criminal Prisoner Diversity Imm Non-	S. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal.
Thu. 12	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 < note new starting time Before: B. FLETCHER, KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, C		
10-56426 10-56762 10-56765 11-50132 09-56959 08-50148	Keeler v. Sierra Conservation Center Nursement v. Astrue Hexcel Corp. v. Ineos Polymers, Inc. United States v. Bailey Kiskila v. United States United States v. Mak	Habeas Civil v. US Federal Criminal Civil v. US Criminal	S. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal.
Thu. 12	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; TUNHE	M (Minnesota)	, DJ
11-50113 08-55481 08-57039) 09-55785)	United States v. Flewell Johnson v. Schwarzenegger O'Neal-Gonzales v. City of Inglewood	Criminal Prisoner Prisoner Federal	C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
10-56521 07-50002) 09-50641)	Rincon Mushroom Corp. v. Mazzetti United States v. Mendoza Picture ID required to enter Courthous	Criminal	S. Cal. S. Cal.

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

April 9 - 13, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Fri. 13	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 < note new starting time Before: KLEINFELD, M. SMITH, CJJ; SAMMARTI	NO (S. Cal.), D	эJ
10-50231	United States v. Zhou	Criminal	C. Cal.
10-50635	United States v. Medina-Rivera	Criminal	C. Cal.
11-50040	United States v. Srapyan	Criminal	C. Cal.
09-56533	Ordonez v. United States	Prisoner	C. Cal.
10-56639	Wolf v. County of Los Angeles	Rights	C. Cal.
11-50041	United States v. El Beialy	Criminal	C. Cal.
Fri. 13	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; TUNHEI	M (Minnesota),	DJ
11-50003) 11-50004)	United States v. Apel <note 11-50005)<="" cal="" first="" on="" td=""><td>Criminal</td><td>C. Cal.</td></note>	Criminal	C. Cal.
11-50082	United States v. Lamb	Criminal	S. Cal.
11-50249	United States v. Benuto	Criminal	S. Cal.
11-55270	Rojas v. Kirkland	Habeas	C. Cal.
11-55749	Becker v. Martel	Habeas	S. Cal.

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Frederic Block, Senior US District Judge for the Eastern District of New York

Hon. Algenon L. Marbley, US District Judge for the Southern District of Ohio

Hon. Janis Lynn Sammartino, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Hon. John R. Tunheim, US District Judge for the District of Minnesota

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg. 125 South Grand Avenue Pasadena, California 91105

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government's policy of supporting <u>Zero-Emission</u> <u>Vehicles (ZEV's)</u>, the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit has an <u>Electric Vehicle Charging Station</u> available at the Richard H. Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior Deputy Clerk at Eve Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit Electronic Devices Policy

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

- 1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.
- 2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).
- 3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.
- 4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.
- 5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court's website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.